feasibility analysis to recommend low-income housing tax credits (“LIHTCs”) for the Project; 
and 

WHEREAS, in accordance with a Notice of Intention to Sell at Private Sale attached 
hereto as Exhibit I published on August 19, 2024, in “The Advocate” and in the “The Daily 
Journal of Commerce” for an amount not to exceed Nine Million, Seven Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($9,750,000), the sale of the Bonds was scheduled for this date; and 

WHEREAS, upon adoption of this resolution, LHC will have accepted the proposal of 
Cedar Rapids Bank and Trust Company (the “Purchaser”) or such other purchaser as may be 
subsequently designated by Fairfield Building Lofts, LP, a Louisiana limited partnership (the